### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM663853

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 07/05/2020

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS (IRELAND) LIMITED		07/16/2021	LIMITED COMPANY: IRELAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLANBIA PERFORMANCE NUTRITION LIMITED	
Street Address:	Glanbia House	
City:	Kilkenny	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited by Shares: IRELAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4649849	MUSCLE ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	4732137	212
Registration Number:	4752440	LEANWORKS
Registration Number:	4782437	BUILD A BETTER YOU WITH ME
Registration Number:	4800187	PRECRE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-609-7943 Phone:

Email: skowalski@vedderprice.com

**Correspondent Name:** Sylvia Kowalski

Address Line 1: 222 N. LASALLE STREET - 24TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45193.02.0058

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Angelo J. Bufalino

Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle St. - 2400

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0524

900633186

Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS	chicago, ILLINOIS 60601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sylvia Kowalski	
SIGNATURE:	/Sylvia Kowalski/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment - GNIL to GPNL(51890797.1)#page1.tif source=Assignment - GNIL to GPNL(51890797.1)#page2.tif source=Assignment - GNIL to GPNL(51890797.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0525

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Glanbia Nutritionals (Ireland) Limited, a Limited Company of Ireland, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the registered United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A:

WHEREAS, Glanbia Performance Nutrition Limited, a Private Company Limited by Shares organized in Ireland, having its registered office at Glanbia House, Kilkenny, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring rights in said marks and said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Glanbia Nutritionals (Ireland) Limited, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Glanbia Performance Nutrition Limited, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and said registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and said registrations and in accordance with which the said marks are used, together with all common law rights of Glanbia Nutritionals (Ireland) Limited, including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said marks or said registrations.

This agreement is effective July 5, 2020, nunc pro tunc.

		GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS (IRELAND) LIMITED
Dated: _	7/16/2021	Jen Larimer 61F486C13467429
		By: <u>Jen Larimer</u>
		Title: Authorized Representative

VP/#51890797.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0526

STATE OF ILLINOIS	}	
	SS	
COUNTY OF KANE	}	

I, Sheila Maureen Gorman, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 16 day of July, 2021, in the city of Downers Grove, IL USA.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

March 4, 2024

SHEILA MAUREEN GORMAN
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
March 04, 2024

## SCHEDULE A

U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
4,649,849	MUSCLE ELEMENTS	December 2, 2014
4,732,137	212	May 5, 2015
4,752,440	LEANWORKS	June 9, 2015
4,782,437	BUILD A BETTER YOU WITH ME	July 28, 2015
4,800,187	PRECRE	August 25, 2015

- 3 -

VP/#51890797.1

**RECORDED: 07/30/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0528